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■特　長
1. 防水性は60℃の水深10cmで240時間に耐えられます。

2. 基板ごと樹脂コーティングが可能です。(高さmax. 10mm)

3. キートップの高さは13mmと23.2mmの2タイプがあります。

4. 作動力は1.6Nと2.6Nの2タイプがあります。

■ Features
1. Effective water-resistance of up to 240 hours at a depth of

10cm in 60˚C water.
2. Whole PWB can be coated with resin.

(10cm depth, max.)
3. Key top height, 13mm and 23.3mm.
4. Operating force can be selected from 1.6N and 2.6N.

■用　途
洗濯機、乾燥機、給湯機、サニタリー製品等

■ Application
Washing machines, dryers, hot water dispensers and sanitary
products, etc.
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Push Switches
MT Switches, Water Resistant Type／防水コーティングタイプ

図番
Part No.
キートップ

Key Top
定格

Rating
接触抵抗

Contact Resistance
絶縁抵抗

Insulation Resistance
耐電圧

Withstanding Voltage
回路

Circuit
作動力

Operating Force
ストローク

Stroke
動作寿命

Operating Life
使用温度範囲

Operating Temperature Range

JPM1130-0501

13mm

JPM1130-0601

23.2mm

JPM1130-0701

13mm

JPM1130-0801

23.2mm

50mA, 12V DC

500mΩ

100MΩ 100V DC
AC 250V（１分間）

250V AC (for one minute)
1回路１接点

SPST

0.3mm
10万回

100,000 cycles

–20～+70˚C
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